

Public Infra-
7-21-14

14-1429

REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONSENT

Wednesday, June 25, 2014
4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Mayor Justin M. Nickels, City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz and City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Finance Director Steve Corbelle, and Alderpersons Keith Shaw and Jim Brey.

Also present: Transit/Building & Grounds Team Leader Jim Muenzenmeyer, Clerk II Lisa Kuehn and bidders representatives.

Mayor Nickels called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

Board met to open bids for 2014 Sanitary Sewer Relay, Project WU-14-8. City Clerk reported having received three (3) envelopes. Same was opened, read out loud, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Advance Construction 2141 Woodale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313	Bid Bond	\$283,896.18
Kip Gulseth Construction Co. Inc. 1920 Johnston Dr. Manitowoc, WI 54220	Bid Bond	\$192,031.54
Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Rd. Manitowoc, WI 54220	Bid Bond	\$215,227.37

Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 5. Nays, none.

Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by City Clerk Jennifer Hudon and unanimously carried, Board adjourned at 4:12 p.m. Ayes, 5. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted,

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon
Secretary, Board of Public Works

B I D T A B U L A T I O N
F O R

2014 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WU-14-8

BIDS RECEIVED June 25, 2014

BIDDER

- NO. 1 Kip Gulseth Construction \$192,031.54
- NO. 2 Vinton Construction Co. \$215,227.37
- NO. 3 Advance Construction \$283,896.18

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	Kip Gulseth Construction		Vinton Construction Co.		Advance Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
23.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	1,547	\$2.50	\$3,867.50	\$2.50	\$3,867.50	\$2.00	\$3,094.00
24.	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	40	\$6.45	\$258.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$440.00
25.	8" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	138	\$6.45	\$890.10	\$5.50	\$759.00	\$14.00	\$1,932.00
26.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A"	LF	20	\$37.65	\$753.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
27.	7" Concrete Pavement w/ integral curb	SY	1063	\$47.05	\$50,014.15	\$36.31	\$38,597.53	\$64.00	\$68,032.00
28.	7" Base Course Concrete	SY	274	\$44.07	\$12,075.18	\$33.70	\$9,233.80	\$60.00	\$16,440.00
29.	2" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1	SY	279	\$40.10	\$11,187.90	\$37.67	\$10,509.93	\$37.30	\$10,406.70
30.	3" H.M.A. Pavement, Type E-1	SY	42	\$68.15	\$2,862.30	\$64.06	\$2,690.52	\$63.40	\$2,662.80
31.	Tack Coat	GAL	14	\$5.38	\$75.32	\$5.05	\$70.70	\$5.00	\$70.00
32.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1,626	\$4.25	\$6,910.50	\$4.35	\$7,073.10	\$6.66	\$10,829.16
33.	8" Breaker Run	SY	1,063	\$4.25	\$4,517.75	\$4.35	\$4,624.05	\$6.66	\$7,079.58
34.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	525	\$7.52	\$3,948.00	\$7.00	\$3,675.00	\$11.00	\$5,775.00
35.	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	253	\$4.50	\$1,138.50	\$7.00	\$1,771.00	\$6.66	\$1,684.98
36.	Sod, Fertilizer & Water	SY	253	\$4.50	\$1,138.50	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$9.00	\$2,277.00
37.	Televised Storm Sewer Main	LF	206	\$1.55	\$319.30	\$1.75	\$360.50	\$1.00	\$206.00
38.	Televised Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	1,586	\$1.55	\$2,458.30	\$1.75	\$2,775.50	\$1.00	\$1,586.00
39.	Adjust Storm/Water Manhole Casting	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
40.	Remove Railroad Track	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
41.	GeoRunner Flow Protection Mat	SF	360	\$12.15	\$4,374.00	\$16.00	\$5,760.00	\$18.00	\$6,480.00
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WU-14-8					\$192,031.54		\$215,227.37		\$283,896.18